
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013448-2024 

Tender

Grounds Maintenance

Mersey and West Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013448
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045523  
Published 25 April 2024, 2:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mersey and West Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust 

CMO, Southport Hospital, Town Lane Kew, Southport

Southport

PR8 6PN

Contact

Allan Smith

Email

allan.smith@merseywestlancs.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 01704704757

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013448-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013448-2024
mailto:allan.smith@merseywestlancs.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

0303 123 1177

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.merseywestlancs.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/28553

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=81042&B=UK

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=81042&B=UK

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.merseywestlancs.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/28553
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=81042&B=UK
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=81042&B=UK


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Grounds Maintenance

Reference number

C267223

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Mersey & West Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust Mersey & West Lancashire
Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust serve a core population of over 600,000 with a combined
workforce of around 9,000 highly committed and skilled staff delivering acute hospital
care, intermediate care, primary care and community-based services. The Mersey
Regional Burns and Plastic Surgery Unit at Whiston Hospital and the Northwest Regional
Spinal Injuries Centre at Southport Hospital serves a population of over 4 million across
the whole of Cheshire and Merseyside, The Isle of Man and North Wales. This contract
for the Southport DGH and Ormskirk DGH sites

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Mersey & West Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust Mersey & West Lancashire
Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust serve a core population of over 600,000 with a combined
workforce of around 9,000 highly committed and skilled staff delivering acute hospital
care, intermediate care, primary care and community-based services. The Mersey
Regional Burns and Plastic Surgery Unit at Whiston Hospital and the Northwest Regional
Spinal Injuries Centre at Southport Hospital serves a population of over 4 million across
the whole of Cheshire and Merseyside, The Isle of Man and North Wales. This contract
for the Southport DGH and Ormskirk DGH sites

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

29

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 June 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 June 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Mersey West Lancs NHS Trust

Warrington Road

Prescot

Telephone

+44 1514261600

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T04:29:53+0000
	TCPDF




